(Last)

(First)

C/O PROVIDENCE EQUITY PARTNERS L.L.C.

(Middle)

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

> > 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

					or S	Section	30(h)	of the	è Ínves	stment	Com	npany Act o	f 1940							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* PEP TG Investments LP				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol CALLAWAY GOLF CO [ELY]										5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)						
PEP TG Investments LP						3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 09/20/2021									Director Officer (give title			3		
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O PROVIDENCE EQUITY PARTNERS L.L.C.															Officer (give title Other (specify below)					
50 KENNEDY PLAZA, 18TH FLOOR				4. If	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)										vidual o	r Joint/Grou	p Filir	ng (Check A	Applicable	
(Street) PROVIDENCE RI 02903														Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person						
(City)	(S	tate) (Zip)																	
			e I -	Non-Deriva	_			s A		red, C	_				ially	Т		_		
Date				2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Y	ear) i	Execution f any	A. Deemed xecution Date, any Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Ac Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and		5) Securi Benefi Owned Repor		cially I Following	Fori (D)	wnership m: Direct or Indirect nstr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirec Beneficia Ownershi (Instr. 4)
								Code	v	Amo	ount	(A) or (D)	Price	Price		Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				
Common stock, par value \$0.01 per share			09/20/202	21				S ⁽¹⁾	S ⁽¹⁾		600,000(1)	D	\$27.64(1)		24,175,226		D	(2)(3)(4)(5)		
		Та	ble	II - Derivat (e.g., p								sed of, o				Owne	d			
1. Title of Derivative	2. Conversion	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Ex	. Deemed ecution Date,	4. Trans	saction	5. Numb		er 6. I	Expiration				and nt of	t of Der		9. Number derivative	e Overs For Ally Or (I)	10. Ownership	
Security (Instr. 3)	or Exercise Price of Derivative Security		if a	nny onth/Day/Year)	Code 8)	(Instr.			es (` d		ay/Year)		Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Ins 3 and 4)			curity str. 5)	Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction (Instr. 4)		Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Benefic Owners (Instr. 4
					Code	· v	(A)	(D)	Da Ex	ite ercisab		Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares						
		f Reporting Person	*																	,
<u>PEP TO</u>	<u>G Investr</u>	nents LP				_														
l		(First) E EQUITY PAR AZA, 18TH FLC																		
(Street) PROVII	DENCE	RI		02903																
(City)		(State)		(Zip)																
		f Reporting Person nents GP LL(
l		(First) E EQUITY PAR AZA, 18TH FLC																		
(Street)	DENCE	RI		02903																
(City)		(State)		(Zip)																
1	nd Address o	f Reporting Person	*																	

50 KENNEDY PLAZA, 18TH FLOOR							
(Street) PROVIDENCE	RI	02903					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Represents shares of common stock ("Common Stock") of Callaway Golf Company (the "Issuer") sold in connection with a secondary offering of the Issuer's Common Stock by PEP TG Investments LP at a price of \$27.64125 per share.
- 2. This statement is being filed by the following Reporting Persons: PEP TG Investments LP, PEP TG Investments GP LLC and Michael Dominguez and represents shares of Common Stock directly held by PEP TG Investments LP.
- 3. PEP TG Investments GP LLC is the sole general partner of PEP TG Investments LP. By virtue of such relationship, PEP TG Investments GP LLC has shared voting and investment control with respect to the securities held directly by PEP TG Investments LP, and may be deemed to indirectly beneficially own the securities directly held by PEP TG Investments LP.
- 4. Michael Dominguez is the sole member of PEP TG Investments GP LLC. By virtue of such relationship, Michael Dominguez has shared voting and investment control with respect to the securities held directly by PEP TG Investments GP LLC, and may be deemed to indirectly beneficially own the securities directly held by PEP TG Investments LP.
- 5. This report shall not be deemed an admission that PEP TG Investments GP LLC or Michael Dominguez is a beneficial owner of the securities held by PEP TG Investments LP, in each case for the purpose of Section 16 of the Exchange Act, or for any other purpose, except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein, if any. Each of PEP TG Investments GP LLC and Michael Dominguez disclaims any beneficial ownership with respect to such securities, except to the extent of its respective pecuniary interest therein, if any.

Remarks:

Exhibit 99.1 (Signatures and Joint Filer Information) is incorporated herein by reference.

PEP TG INVESTMENTS LP, by: PEP TG Investments GP LLC, by: Michael Dominguez /s/ Michael Dominguez

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Joint Filer Information

Name of Joint Filer:

Address of Joint Filer:

PEP TG INVESTMENTS GP LLC
c/o Providence Equity Partners L.L.C.

50 Kennedy Plaza, 18th Floor

Providence, RI 02903

Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer: 10% Owner

Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol: Callaway Golf Company [ELY]

Date of Event

Requiring Statement (Month/Day/Year): September 20, 2021

Designated Filer: PEP TG Investments LP

Signature:

PEP TG INVESTMENTS GP LLC

By: /s/ Michael Dominguez

Name: Michael Dominguez Title: Authorized Signatory

Date: September 22, 2021

Name of Joint Filer:

Address of Joint Filer:

MICHAEL DOMINGUEZ
c/o Providence Equity Partners L.L.C.

50 Kennedy Plaza, 18th Floor Providence, RI 02903

Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer: 10% Owner

Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol: Callaway Golf Company [ELY]

Date of Event

Requiring Statement (Month/Day/Year): September 20, 2021

Designated Filer: PEP TG Investments LP

Signature:

MICHAEL DOMINGUEZ

/s/ Michael Dominguez

Date: September 22, 2021